Mayor MICHAEL KOURIANOS

City Attorney THOMAS SITTERUD

City Recorder SHERRIE GORDON

City Treasurer SHARI MADRID

Finance Director LISA RICHENS



185 EAST MAIN • P.O. BOX 893 • PRICE, UT 84501 PHONE (435) 637-5010 • FAX (435) 637-2905 www.pricecityutah.com City Council RICK DAVIS

AMY KNOTT-JESPERSEN
BOYD MARSING

LAYNE MILLER

TERRY WILLIS

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Public notice is hereby given that the City Council of Price City, Utah, will hold a regular meeting in the Council Chambers, 185 East Main, Price, Utah, at 5:30 PM on 12/12/2018. The Mayor reserves the right to modify the sequence of agenda items in order to facilitate special needs.

AGENDA

- 1. OPENING REMARKS
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. SAFETY SECONDS Councilmember Willis
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 6. PROCLAMATION A proclamation by the Mayor and City Council of Price City proclaiming December 2018 to be veterans suicide awareness month.
- 7. CARBON COUNTY SHERIFF'S POSSE Request to have the storm drain fee removed from their billing.
- 8. RESOLUTION NO. 2018-19 A Resolution Establishing the Monthly Sewer Service Fee and Setting Forth Price City's Allocation Thereof.
- 9. AGREEMENT Agreement Between Carbon School District and Price City Detailing Financial Arrangements Necessary to Complete the Joint Project to Reconstruct Two (2) Baseball Fields in Price City on Land Owned by Carbon School District.

CONSENT AGENDA

- 10. MINUTES
 - a. November 28, 2018 City Council Meeting
 - b. December 7, 2018 City Council Workshop
- 11. CAREER LADDER PROMOTION Consideration and possible approval of a career ladder promotion for Derek Richardson from Laborer to Facility Tech I, per memo circulated December 6, 2018.
- 12. CAREER LADDER PROMOTION Consideration and possible approval of a career ladder promotion for Mark Roth from W/S/T Laborer to W/S/T Operator I, per memo circulated December 3, 2018.
- 13. CAREER LADDER Consideration and possible approval of the career ladder matrix for the building maintenance department.
- 14. POLICIES AND PROCEDURES REGARDING PAYMENT OF UTILITY ACCOUNTS Consideration and possible approval of the recommended changes to the policy.
- 15. POLICE DEPARTMENT Consideration and possible approval of proposal to sell and donate surplus Tasers.

- 16. SAFE SIDEWALKS-PRECISION CONCRETE CUTTING Consideration and possible approval of Authorization to Proceed for specialized concrete cutting of sidewalk surfaces in designated areas within Price City. Authorized Amount = \$12,000. Precision Concrete Cutting is a Sole Source Vendor.
- 17. BEER LICENSE APPLICATION Consideration and possible approval of a beer license for Splattered Mustache located at 75 W Main St.
- 18. LOCAL CONSENT Consideration and possible approval of local consent for alcohol sales at Market Express Sinclair, 850 S Carbon Avenue.
- LOCAL CONSENT Consideration and possible approval of local consent for alcohol sales at Market Express Chevron, 121 N Carbonville Road.
- 20. BUSINESS LICENSES Consideration and possible approval of business licenses for: Chrysalis Utah Inc. at 419 E 400 S, Christensen Remodeling & Repair at 640 E 500 S, Lizz Davis Arts LLC (Let's Play Music) at 59 S 700 E, Savage Mobile Auto Repair at 245 S 200 E, and Splattered Mustache at 75 W Main Street.
- 21. TRAVEL REQUESTS Consideration and possible approval of travel requests for:
 <u>Paul Bedont</u>, Fire Chief State Fire Marshals Association Meetings & Training, January 21-23, 2018, State Fire Chiefs Meetings & Training, January 23-24, 2018, and Winter Fire School, January 25-27, 2018, St. George, UT
 <u>Stephen Regruto</u>, Police Department The Role of the Police Chief Training, January 20-23, 2019, Salt Lake City, UT
 <u>Russell Seeley</u>, Engineering Utah City Engineers Association Conference, January 30 February 1, 2019, St. George, UT
- 22. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

I, Sherrie Gordon, the duly appointed and acting Recorder for Price City, hereby certify that the foregoing City Council Agenda was emailed to ETV10 News. The agenda was also posted in City Hall, the City's website at www.priceutah.net, and on the Utah Public Meeting Notice Website http://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html on December 10, 2018. This meeting may be held electronically via telephone to permit one or more of the council members to participate.

Note: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should contact Sherrie Gordon at 185 E. Main Price, Utah, telephone 435-636-3183 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.